3.3 VOLT Time SLOT INTERCHANGE
DIGITAL SWITCH 1,024 x 1,024
IDT72V70810
DATASHEET
IDT72V70810   REVISION A   JUNE 9, 2014 1 ©2014 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
FEATURES:
• 1,024 x 1,024 channel non-blocking switching at 8.192 Mb/s

IDT72V70810   REVISION A   JUNE 9, 2014 22 ©2014 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
IDT 72V70810 Data Sheet 3.3 VOLT TIME SLOT INTERCHANGE DIGITAL SWITCH 1,024 x 1,024
ORDERING INFORMATION
DATA SHEET DOCUMENT HISTORY
5/02/2000 pg.1
1/04/2001 pgs. 4, 5, 10, 11, 14, 17, 19 and 20.
1/25/2001 pgs. 14 and 20.
08/06/2001 pg. 1
03/24/2003 pg. 1
12/07/2004 pgs. 4 and 7.
06/09/2014 PF & TF packages Product discontinuation notice - Last time buy expires October 28, 2014 CQ-13-01.
  Replacement packages - Green - 72V70810PFG and 72V70810TFG
  Updated Datasheet format
  Updated Technical Support email address
09/29/14  pg 22 Ordering information - updated from leaded to green parts
IDT 72V70810 Data Sheet 3.3 VOLT TIME SLOT INTERCHANGE DIGITAL SWITCH 1,024 x 1,024
We’ve Got Your Timing Solution
6024 Silver Creek Valley Road
San Jose, California 95138
Sales
800-345-7015 (inside USA)
+408-284-8200 (outside USA)
Fax: 408-284-2775
Technical Support Sales
+480-763-2056
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (IDT) and its subsidiaries reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifi cations described herein at any time and at IDT’s sole discretion. All information in this document,
including descriptions of product features and performance, is subject to change without notice. Performance specifi cations and the operating parameters of the described products are determined in the independent state and are not
guaranteed to perform the same way when installed in customer products. The information contained herein is provided without representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, including, but not limited to, the
suitability of IDT’s products for any particular purpose, an implied warranty of merchantability, or non-infringement of the intellectual property rights of others. This document is presented only as a guide and does not convey any
license under intellectual property rights of IDT or any third parties.
IDT’s products are not intended for use in applications involving extreme environmental conditions or in life support systems or similar devices where the failure or malfunction of an IDT product can be reasonably expected to
signifi cantly affect the health or safety of users. Anyone using an IDT product in such a manner does so at their own risk, absent an express, written agreement by IDT.
Integrated Device Technology, IDT and the IDT logo are registered trademarks of IDT. Other trademarks and service marks used herein, including protected names, logos and designs, are the property of IDT or their respective third
party owners.
Copyright 2014. All rights reserved.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 IDT (Integrated Device Technology):
  72V70810PFG  72V70810TFG  72V70810PFG8  72V70810TFG8